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The IPCC Public Opinion Survey Results Comparison Fact Sheet

2009

2010

2013

2014

BEESHR#E/THEY Fieldwork period

3H11H%E24H
11 to 24 March

3A6HE 18 H
6 to 18 March

3HSH&E12 H
5to 12 March

3H3H&®E 14 H
3 to 14 March

BABE Total sample size N=1,007 N=1,015 N=1,009 N=1,039
Ql: fEEEARAT > MEGEE " BIrSEEE RENTIEES o SR T BEEG(PCC) , EEERE ?
Q1: Have you heard of the Independent Police Complaints Council, the IPCCin short?
2009 2010 2013* 2014*
B Yes 61% 33% 68% 67%
8H No 39% 67% 31% 32%
*1% RNHIiE Don’t Know
Q3: BIRHY TR BRE SN EE TIEZEE ? 8A05 2 (REEZE » 7ESIR)
Q3: From your understanding, what are the official duties of the IPCC? (Respondents can name more than one duty)
2009 2010 2013 2014
AETERESR H EL e k55 IPCCs official duty (13%) (26%) (58%) 49%A (47%) 40%A
50 L i U ESER Gr IR Non-IPCC's official duty (79%) (70%) (59%) 53%" (65%) 59%A
A58 Don’t know (11%) (10%) (10%) 10%" (14%) 14%"
NZEHETREE®R Net % of Respondents
Q4: AIREEaZiEn AR e
Q4: The IPCC is (respondents aware of the Council):
2009 2010 2013 2014
5 » REREHNEETK Independent of the
EEHIL > ARBINERR Indep 51% 59% 60% 63%
Police
JE TN EER A —ER {5 Part of the Police 47% 38% 35% 31%
N1 Don’t know 2% 3% 5% 6%
QS: IRE T ATV E SR AR R E R —EE? (R » HE—IH)
Q5: Which is the most effective channel to complain against the Police?
2009 2010 2013 2014
B (CQAEEHRHELFY)  Police (not specified) 30% 30% 11% 11%
PrEREEZLE CAPO 24% 29% 20% 21%
ESELEr |PCC 20% 11% 24% 24%
HAtr Others 12% 11% 19% 17%
KN417E Don’t know 15% 20% 27% 27%
Q9: REFEEEERES L —EEITIHI S () - BEREE R REETEREEER? GENEE - HE—IH)
Q9: Do you think the IPCC is independent in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?
2009 2010 2013 2014
J&1L Independent 60% 59% 53% 53%
—f% Half-half 29% 28% 19% 19%
RITr Not independent 10% 9% 19% 17%
KH13E Don’t know 1% 4% 9% 11%
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The question number listed above follows the numbering in the questionnaire of the 2013 IPCC public opinion survey.
SETRTT ] G5 EATAEEINS 77 HIA - Percentage shares may not add up to the total due to rounding.

2009 FHT R IFER B w1 R I FITE S ) 47T - The 2009 public opinion survey was conducted before the IPCC became a statutory body



Q10: (RESREGRET A FAIEEZEMER T HRTEER ) (HEELE? GEREE - HE—IH)
Q10: Do you think the IPCC is impartial and objective in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?

2009 2010 2013 2014
2 K )\ SF Impartiality and Objectivity 53% 55% 46% 47%
—f Half-half 38% 35% 28% 27%
REH K AN Not impartiality and objectivity 6% 6% 13% 14%
A4 Don’t know 3% 4% 13% 13%

Qll: {REAGETE G R MBI THE R ATRCRN{? ENEE - HEE—TH)
Q11: Do you think the IPCC is efficient in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?

2009 2010 2013 2014
B Efficient 31% 39% 26% 27%
—f% Half-half 51% 43% 35% 32%
YEH R Not efficient 6% 6% 13% 13%
I Don’t know 12% 12% 27% 29%

Q12: (REFEEGREEMNE R EEAERAL N GEHEE - HE—IH)
Q12: Do you think the IPCC is transparent in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?

2009 2010 2013 2014
EL7ERHJE Transparent 22% 25% 21% 20%
—f Half-half 50% 47% 40% 39%
{&7%EBHE Not transparent 23% 19% 24% 24%
NH13E Don’t know 5% 9% 15% 17%

Q13: FEEEGAHILAEL? (2013 FHEFIAEH)
Q13: Are you confident in the IPCC? (Question introduced in the 2013 survey)

2013 2014
A5/ Confident 43% 48%
—f& Half-half 32% 26%
Y8#1Z.0s Not confident 19% 20%
ARH13E Don’t know 7% 6%

Q15: {R¥ESERES R g A I AT A B 0? (2013 SEHENTIIAZEH)

Q15: Are you confident in the two-tier complaints system? (Question introduced in the 2013 survey)

2013 2014
FH1{Z.0» Confident 44% 52%
—f% Half-half 28% 22%
Y& {Z0> Not confident 18% 19%
ANH13E Don’t know 9% 7%
Q17: #hg FIRBEEE GNP RMM? GEHEE - HE—I)
Q17: Generally speaking, how do you think the image of the IPCC?
2009 2010 2013 2014
1EMH Positive 65% 68% 57% 60%
—f% Half-half 31% 28% 32% 26%
1A Negative 3% 3% 4% 6%
ANH13E Don’t know 2% 2% 6% 8%

LU PTEFERE T 2014 FFE 2 8 /N B &5 - The question number listed above follows the numbering in the questionnaire of the 2013 IPCC public opinion survey.

[T I+ B 5P SRHTAE R B 55 B SIS B A - Percentage shares may not add up to the total due to rounding.
2009 FEHIFTE AR B EF i )7 eI il Rl B ) s 77 - The 2009 public opinion survey was conducted before the IPCC became a statutory body



